

PRESS RELEASE



STEFANIE SALOMON

For More Information Please Contact

Stefanie Salomon ssalomon@pecklaw.com 305.358.2600

Stefanie Salomon Appointed as Board Member for Rebuilding Together Broward County

MIAMI, FL. – August 14, 2020 – Stefanie A. Salomon, an Associate in Peckar & Abramson's Miami office, has been unanimously approved as a Board Member of Rebuilding Together Broward County. As a member of the Board, Stefanie will share her vision and collaborate with a dedicated and passionate group of individuals committed to the mission of bringing volunteers and communities together to improve the homes and lives of low-income homeowners and neighborhoods. When invited to serve on the Board, Stefanie's response was immediate, "I was thrilled to join Rebuilding Together's Board and am eager to contribute to an organization that makes a real and lasting impact in the lives of individuals and families." Adam Handfinger, Co-Managing Partner of P&A's Miami office echoed her statement, "Service is such an important part of P&A's culture – we're delighted that Stefanie has taken on this important role." Stefanie's Board service began May 2020.

About Rebuilding Together Broward County

Rebuilding Together Broward County, Inc. is "a local FL affiliate of the nation's largest nonprofit organization dedicated to ensuring a safe and healthy home for every person while improving the existing low-income housing stock. Since its inception, Rebuilding Together has made immediate, long-term, and significant health and safety repairs to nearly 850 homes, changing the lives of more than 2,200 individuals. The retail value of Rebuilding Together services is estimated at more than \$7,500,000 based on financial donations, volunteer labor, and donated materials and supplies offered by dozens of local businesses and companies. Rebuilding Together's mission is *Repairing homes; revitalizing communities; rebuilding lives.*"

About Stefanie Salomon

Stefanie Salomon focuses her practice on commercial construction dispute resolution and construction defect litigation. She has extensive litigation and trial experience, having represented clients in both state and federal court. Her litigation expertise includes motion practice, and taking and defending depositions, as well as her successful representation of clients in multimillion-dollar litigation. Admitted in Florida and the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Florida, Stefanie holds a J.D. degree from Nova Southeastern University's Shepard Broad College of Law where she graduated Cum Laude and was honored with the Dean's Law Scholarship for three full years and made the Dean's List throughout law school. She also holds a B.S. degree in Political Science from Florida Atlantic University.

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, Oakland, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston and Dallas, and has affiliations with global firms in Latin



PRESS RELEASE

America (through its founding membership in CONSTRULEGAL), London, China and India. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters.

As always, we are pleased to share insights and updates related to legal issues of interest with clients and friends of the Firm. Our records reflect that the recipient of this message is not a European Union "Data Subject" as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), enacted on May 25, 2018. If you are or consider yourself to be a Data Subject under the EU's GDPR, kindly email Jennifer Papantonio at JPapantonio@pecklaw.com right away. The GDPR requires that all European Union Data Subjects provide explicit consent in order to continue to receive our communications.

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.